Standards – Improvements
to AASB 1049

The amendments clarify some of the
requirements in AASB 1049 Whole of
Government and General Government
Sector Financial Reporting and will improve
the harmonisation of the financial reporting
requirements of the Commonwealth, State
and Territory Governments.

Applicable only to not-for-profit entities and/
or public sector entities.

1 July 2012 This amendment is expected
to have a limited impact.

At balance date term deposits
totalled $10,150,000, with a weighted
average interest rate of 3.59% (2011:
term deposits totalled $12,700,000,
with a weighted average interest rate
of 4.97%).

At balance date $234,986 held in
deposits at call with a weighted
average interest rate of 3.5% (2011:
$373,777).

All trade creditors and accruals are
non-interest bearing.

INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY
ANALYSIS

A change of 1% in interest rates
would have increased/(decreased)
the net result by the amounts
detailed below. The analysis assumes
that all other variables remain
constant.

47

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

INTEREST RATE
FLOATING

INTEREST $

FIXED INTEREST
MATURING LESS

THAN 1 YEAR $
NON INTEREST

BEARING $ TOTAL $

2012

Financial asset

Cash and cash equivalents 3.59%  758,052  10,150,000  400  10,908,452

Receivables (*) N/A 0 0  533,472  533,472

Financial Liabilities

Payables N/A 0 0  1,198,536  1,198,536

Net financial assets/liabilities  758,052  10,150,000 (664,664)  10,243,388

2011

Financial asset

Cash and cash equivalents 4.97%  1,083,224  12,700,000  400  13,783,624

Receivables (*) N/A 0 0  146,674  146,674

Financial Liabilities

Payables N/A 0 0  875,441  875,441

Net financial assets/liabilities  1,083,224  12,700,000 (728,367)  13,054,857

(*) Adjusted for NET GST Receivable

(e) Interest rate exposures and maturities

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk refers to the risk that
a counterparty will default on its
contractual obligations resulting
in financial loss to the Authority.
The Authority has adopted
a policy of only dealing with
creditworthy counterparties and
obtaining sufficient collateral where
appropriate, as a means of mitigating
the risk of financial loss from
defaults. The Authority measures
credit risk on a fair value basis.

The Authority does not have any
significant credit risk exposure to
any single counterparty or any